

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 22-2396 Version: 1 Name: Conch Republic Independence Celebration 2022

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/17/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 4/5/2022 Final action: 4/5/2022

Title: *Approving and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Attached Agreement between the City of

Key West, Florida, and the Conch Republic Independence Celebration, LLC, the Key West Cultural Preservation Society, Bourbon Street Pub, Inc., Petronia St. Neighborhood Association, Inc., Sister Season Fund, Inc., and Michele's Foundation for the 2022 Conch Republic Independence Celebration

from April 16, 2022 through April 24, 2022.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Agreement, 4. Conch Republic World's Longest Parade, 5.

Conch Republic CPS Street Fair, 6. Conch Republic Drag Races, 7. Conch Republic Bed Races, 8.

Insurances, 9. Approval Sheets, 10. COVID Plan

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/5/20221City CommissionPassedPass